
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 624,734.09 0.00 89,229.57 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1.56 0.00 17.16 66.08 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 7,013.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 23,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,469.60 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

655,599.35 0.00 89,246.73 19,535.68 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 95,817.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 6,893.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

102,710.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 493,032.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 137,342.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 179,747.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 48,528.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,573.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

860,223.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 662,712.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 240,398.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

903,110.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 27,092.85 0.00 9,907.27 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 3,569.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,443.70 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 31,089.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

61,750.89 0.00 9,907.27 1,443.70 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 33,195.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 120,543.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 74,033.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 25,946.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 327,010.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 142,777.11 0.00

580,729.22 0.00 0.00 142,777.11 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 3,164,124.21 0.00 99,154.00 163,756.49 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 704,713.41 0.00 30,332.01 65,989.54 0.00

704,713.41 0.00 30,332.01 65,989.54 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 317.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

317.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,868,837.62 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 129,486.01 229,746.03 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 203,676.02 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.97 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 203,759.99 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 203,759.99 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 320,570.87 7,292.28 0.00

0.00 0.00 320,570.87 7,292.28 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 320,570.87 211,052.27 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 917,639.68
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 442.51 0.00 611.28
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 350.00
1500 Reimbursements 176.66 0.00 7,190.36
1600 Other Local Sources 25,500.00 0.00 49,000.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 19,469.60
1800 Athletics 55,374.46 0.00 55,374.46
1900 School Activities 167,348.44 0.00 167,348.44

248,842.07 0.00 1,216,983.82
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 95,817.52
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 6,893.25

0.00 0.00 102,710.77
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 493,032.96
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 137,342.14
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 179,747.34
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 48,528.10
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,573.10
3160 Farm Implement Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 860,223.64

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 662,712.12
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 240,398.22

0.00 0.00 903,110.34

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 37,000.12
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 3,569.04
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,443.70
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 31,089.00

0.00 0.00 73,101.86
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 33,195.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 120,543.44
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 74,033.56
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 25,946.80
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 327,010.42
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 142,777.11

0.00 0.00 723,506.33
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 248,842.07 0.00 3,879,636.76

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 124,346.27 0.00 1,253,244.38

124,346.27 0.00 1,253,244.38

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 4,350.00 0.00 4,350.00
5600 Correcting Entry 16,077.00 0.00 16,394.36

20,427.00 0.00 20,744.36

373,188.34 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 5,132,881.14
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